Resolution No. 2025-011 Resolution On Open Public Meetings Act Procedures

BE IT RESOLVED by the Morris County Municipal Utilities Authority as follows:

WHEREAS, the New Jersey "Open Public Meetings Act," requires notification of meetings of public bodies, as therein defined, in the manner therein set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, for purposes of compliance with the "Open Public Meetings Act" aforesaid, the Morris County Municipal Utilities Authority hereby makes the following designations:

- (1) All public meetings shall be noticed in accordance with the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act found at N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq.
- (2) Notices of any special meetings shall be prominently posted in at least one public place reserved for such or similar announcements.
- (3) The location for posting of notice of meetings shall be the 1st Floor Morris County Clerk's Lobby of the Administration and Records Building, Court Street, Morristown, New Jersey.
- (4) The Morristown Daily Record is hereby designated as the official newspaper of the Morris County Municipal Utilities Authority.
- (5) The Morristown Daily Record and the New Jersey Star Ledger are hereby designated as the two newspapers to receive notice of special meetings, as necessary, it appearing that those newspapers are most likely to inform the local public of such meetings.
- (6) Notices of special meetings shall be filed with the clerk of Morris County.
- (7) Within seven (7) days following the annual reorganization meeting notice shall be posted containing a schedule of the regular meetings to be held during the succeeding year, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 10:4-8.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Morris County Municipal Utilities Authority at the Reorganization Meeting held on February 11, 2025.

MORRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY

ATTEST:	By:Christopher Dour, Chairman
By: Marilyn Regner, Secretary	